SCD8609 Rev E
DESCRIPTION
The Aeroflex Plainview VRG8609/10 consists of two negative (RH137) voltage regulators each capable of supplying
in excess of 1.5Amps over the output voltage range as defined under recommended operating conditions. Each
regulator is exceptionally easy to set-up, requiring only 2 external resistors to set the output voltage. The module
design has been optimized for excellent regulation and low thermal transients. There is full electrical isolation
between the regulators and each regulator to the package.
Further, the VRG8609/10 features internal current limiting, thermal shutdown and safe-area compensation, making

solution-minded, performance-driven and customer-focused
  and the Linear Technology logo are registered trademarks and RH137 are a copyright of Linear Technology Corporation.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL DLA SMD # SCREENING PACKAGE
VRG8609-7 - Commercial Flow, +25°C testing only
6 Lead
Thru-Hole
Power Pkg
VRG8609-S -
Military Temperature, -55°C to +125°C
Screened in accordance with the individual Test Methods
of MIL-STD-883 for Space Applications
VRG8609-201-1S 5962-0521904KXC
In accordance with DLA SMD
VRG8609-201-2S 5962-0521904KXA
VRG8609-901-1S 5962R0521904KXC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan
to RHA level "R", 100 krads(Si)VRG8609-901-2S 5962R0521904KXA
VRG8610-7 - Commercial Flow, +25°C testing only
6 Lead
Surface Mount
Power Pkg
VRG8610-S -
Military Temperature, -55°C to +125°C
Screened in accordance with the individual Test Methods
of MIL-STD-883 for Space Applications
VRG8610-201-1S 5962-0521904KYC
In accordance with DLA SMD
VRG8610-201-2S 5962-0521904KYA
VRG8610-901-1S 5962R0521904KYC In accordance with DLA Certified RHA Program Plan
to RHA level "R", 100 krads(Si)VRG8610-901-2S 5962R0521904KYA